Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2024 8,245 144,804 2,135 38,667 67,069 344 37,855 892 300,010

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2023 -

brought forward - - - - 32,461 164 15,529 598 48,752

Provided during the year - 5,067 59 - 5,841 46 4,783 66 15,862

Revaluations - (5,067) (59) - - - - - (5,126)

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (523) (18) - - (541)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March

2024 - - - - 37,779 192 20,312 664 58,947

Net book value at 31 March 2024 8,245 144,804 2,135 38,667 29,290 152 17,543 228 241,063

Net book value at 1 April 2023 8,140 142,670 1,910 18,491 32,878 133 11,427 254 215,902

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust Annual Report & Accounts 2023/24

154
155
155

155155

156

156/176 197/261

Curtis,Soile

10/09/2024 14:27:07

Note 14.1 Property, plant and equipment - 2022/23

Group and Trust Land

Buildings

excluding

dwellings Dwellings

Assets

under

construction

Plant &

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture &

fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2022 - as

previously stated 8,140 126,490 1,910 9,721 55,914 255 23,222 798 226,450

IFRS 16 implementation - reclassification

to right of use assets - - - - (112) - - - (112)

Transfers by absorption - - - - 223 - 417 - 640

Additions - 11,534 45 14,647 8,723 42 2,927 54 37,972

Impairments - (10,829) (33) - - - - - (10,862)

Reversals of impairments - 1,726 - - - - - - 1,726

Revaluations - 9,524 (12) - - - - - 9,512

Reclassifications - 4,225 - (5,877) 1,149 - 503 - -

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (558) - (113) - (671)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2023 8,140 142,670 1,910 18,491 65,339 297 26,956 852 264,654

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2022 -

as previously stated - - - - 28,068 134 12,139 539 40,880

IFRS 16 implementation - reclassification

to right of use assets - - - - (68) - - - (68)

Provided during the year - 4,756 57 - 5,070 30 3,384 59 13,356

Revaluations - (4,756) (57) - - - - - (4,813)

Reclassifications - - - - (51) - 51 - -

Disposals / derecognition - - - - (558) - (45) - (603)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March

2023 - - - - 32,461 164 15,529 598 48,752

Net book value at 31 March 2023 8,140 142,670 1,910 18,491 32,878 133 11,427 254 215,902

Net book value at 1 April 2022 8,140 126,490 1,910 9,721 27,846 121 11,083 259 185,570

Stockport NHS Foundation Trust Annual Report & Accounts 2023/24

155

157

157/176 198/261

Curtis,Soile

10/09/2024 14:27:07

Note 14.2 Property, plant and equipment financing - 31 March 2024

Group and Trust Land

Buildings

excluding

dwellings Dwellings

Assets

under

construction

Plant &

machinery

Transport

equipment

Information

technology

Furniture &

fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000